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USTM/Reg/Notice/2021/114 Date: 20.04.2021

NOTIFICATION

Postponement of End Semester Examination
for PG 15t Sem

Keeping in view the prevailing situation of COVID-19 pandemic, this is hereby informed to all
concerned that the ongoing end-semester examination for PG 1% Semester has been postponed
until further notification.

The fresh dates of examination will be notified later in compliance with the guidelines/SOPs of
the Government/UGC issued from time to time.

This is issued with due approval from the competent authority.
Sd/-

Registrar
Copy to:
P.S. to the Vice Chancellor
2. Advisor
3. Director, Administration
4. Controller of Examination
5. Academic Registrar
6. All Directors
7
8
9
1

=

. All Deans

. All HODs — for information to PG 15t Sem students
. Notice Boards
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